PATENT APPLICATION

28 Record - Carrett 0 2 SEP 1999

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Group Art Unit:

Examiner:

e the Application of:

FERRERO et al.

Serial No.: 09/341,069

Filed: July 2, 1999

Atty. File No.: 4294-1

"ZINC ALLOYS YIELDING For:

ANTICORROSIVE COATINGS ON

FERROUS MATERIALS"

10-14-1999

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

EXPRESS MAIL #IB914068991

101169373

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party(ies): 1.

> Manuel Bernal Ferrero Pedro Miguel Tierra Royo Jeaninne Billiet Wilhelmus Johanna Anthonius Maria Sprang

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> Floridienne Chimie S.A. Quai des Usines 12, B-7800 ATH, Belgium

Otto Junker GmbH P.O. Box 1180 D-52147 Simmerath, Germany

09/13/1999 PUBLPE 00000127 09341069

NE FC:501

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010300 FRAME: 0240

	Bammens Groep B.V. P.O. Box 335					
	NL-2950 AH Alblasser	iam, the Ne	therlands			
	Industrial Galvanizadora	a S.A.				
	San Adrian 76					
	E-08030 Barcelona, Spa	ain				
	Siegener Verzinkerei Holding GmbH Steinstrasse 5					
	D-57072 Siegen, Germa	any				
Natur	e of Conveyance:					
[X]	Assignment	[]	Merger			
[]	Security Agreement	[]	Change of Name			
[]	Other:					
If this		gether with	a new application, the execution date of			
the ap	pplication is:	-). 00/241	040			
	Patent Application No.(s): 09/341,	069			
the ap	-	s): 09/341,	069			
the ap A. B. Name	Patent Application No.(Patent No.(s): None. and address of party to w		069 pondence concerning documents should			
the ap A. B. Name	Patent Application No.(Patent No.(s): None. and address of party to willed: Richard L. Hughes					
the ap A. B. Name	Patent Application No.(Patent No.(s): None. and address of party to wailed: Richard L. Hughes Sheridan Ross P.C.	hom corres				
the ap A. B.	Patent Application No.(Patent No.(s): None. and address of party to willed: Richard L. Hughes	whom corres				

3.

4.

5.

6.

· • • •

-	m . 1	C (27 CEP 2 41) #40 00				
7.	Total	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00.				
	[X]	Enclosed				
	[X]	Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.				
	[]	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
8.	Depos	sit account number: 19-1970				
9.	Stater	ment and signature.				
		e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct my attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 11				
		Respectfully submitted,				
		SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.				
		By: Richard L. Hughes Registration No. 31,264 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141				

(303) 863-9700

Date: 547, 3/449

PATENT [†] REEL: 010300 FRAME: 0242

WHEREAS, I, Wilhelmus Johanna Anthonius Maria Sprang of Panoven 20, NL-3602 XG Maarasen, Netherlands together with Manuel Bernal Ferrero of Grandesa 3, 5-1, E-08028 Barcelona, Spain; Pedro Miguel Tierra Royo of Conception Arenal 53, 2-2, E-08027 Barcelona, Spain; and Jeaninne Billiet of Fostierlaan 65, B-9600 Ronse, Belgium, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "ZINC ALLOYS YIELDING ANTICORROSIVE COATINGS ON FERROUS MATERIALS" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 4294-1 and executed on even date herewith:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Floridienne Chimie S.A., a Belgian company having a place of business at Quai des Usines 12, B-7800 ATH, Belgium; Otto Junker GmbH, a German company having a place of business at P.O. Box 1180, D-52147 Simmerath, Germany; Bammens Groep B.V. a company organized under the laws of the Netherlands having a place of business at P.O. Box 335, NL-2950 AH Alblasserdam, the Netherlands; Industrial Galvanizadora S.A. a Spanish company having a place of business at San Adrian 76, E-08030 Barcelona, Spain; and Siegener Verzinkerei Holding GmbH, a German company having a place of business at Steinstrasse 5, D-57072 Siegen, Germany, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Floridienne Chimie S.A., Otto Junker GmbH, Bammens Groep B.V., Industrial Galvanizadora S.A. and Siegener Verzinkerei Holding GmbH and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Floridienne Chimie S.A., Otto Junker GmbH, Bammens Groep B.V., Industrial Galvanizadora S.A. and Siegener Verzinkerei Holding GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

r REEL: 010300 FRAME: 0243

Date: June 8th 1999	By: Wilhelmus Johanna Anthonius Maria Sprang
Witnessed By:	
Date:	By:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date

indicated hereunder.

WHEREAS, I, Pedro Miguel Tierra Royo of Conception Arenal 53, 2-2, E-08027 Barcelona, Spain together with Manuel Bernal Ferrero of Grandesa 3, 5-1, E-08028 Barcelona, Spain; Jeaninne Billiet of Fostierlaan 65, B-9600 Ronse, Belgium; and Wilhelmus Johanna Anthonius Maria Sprang of Panoven 20, NL-3602 XG Maarasen, Netherlands, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "ZINC ALLOYS YIELDING ANTICORROSIVE COATINGS ON FERROUS MATERIALS" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 4294-1 and executed on even date herewith:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Floridienne Chimie S.A., a Belgian company having a place of business at Quai des Usines 12, B-7800 ATH, Belgium; Otto Junker GmbH, a German company having a place of business at P.O. Box 1180, D-52147 Simmerath, Germany; Bammens Groep B.V. a company organized under the laws of the Netherlands having a place of business at P.O. Box 335, NL-2950 AH Alblasserdam, the Netherlands: Industrial Galvanizadora S.A. a Spanish company having a place of business at San Adrian 76, E-08030 Barcelona, Spain; and Siegener Verzinkerei Holding GmbH, a German company having a place of business at Steinstrasse 5, D-57072 Siegen, Germany, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Floridienne Chimie S.A., Otto Junker GmbH. Bammens Groep B.V., Industrial Galvanizadora S.A. and Siegener Verzinkerei Holding GmbH and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Floridienne Chimie S.A., Otto Junker GmbH, Bammens Groep B.V., Industrial Galvanizadora S.A. and Siegener Verzinkerei Holding GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

* REEL: 010300 FRAME: 0245

Date: June 8 th 1889	Ву: .	Tedwo lieun
		Pedro Miguel Tierra Royo
Witnessed By:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date

indicated hereunder.

11

WHEREAS, I, Manuel Bernal Ferrero of Grandesa 3, 5-1, E-08028 Barcelona, Spain together with Pedro Miguel Tierra Royo of Conception Arenal 53, 2-2, E-08027 Barcelona, Spain; Jeaninne Billiet of Fostierlaan 65, B-9600 Ronse, Belgium; and Wilhelmus Johanna Anthonius Maria Sprang of Panoven 20, NL-3602 XG Maarasen, Netherlands, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "ZINC ALLOYS YIELDING ANTICORROSIVE COATINGS ON FERROUS MATERIALS" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 4294-1 and executed on even date herewith:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Floridienne Chimie S.A., a Belgian company having a place of business at Quai des Usines 12, B-7800 ATH, Belgium; Otto Junker GmbH, a German company having a place of business at P.O. Box 1180, D-52147 Simmerath, Germany; Bammens Groep B.V. a company organized under the laws of the Netherlands having a place of business at P.O. Box 335, NL-2950 AH Alblasserdam, the Netherlands: Industrial Galvanizadora S.A. a Spanish company having a place of business at San Adrian 76, E-08030 Barcelona, Spain; and Siegener Verzinkerei Holding GmbH, a German company having a place of business at Steinstrasse 5, D-57072 Siegen, Germany, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Floridienne Chimie S.A., Otto Junker GmbH, Bammens Groep B.V., Industrial Galvanizadora S.A. and Siegener Verzinkerei Holding GmbH and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Floridienne Chimie S.A., Otto Junker GmbH, Bammens Groep B.V., Industrial Galvanizadora S.A. and Siegener Verzinkerei Holding GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein

^r REEL: 010300 FRAME: 0247

ndicated	d hereunder.		
Date:	8/6/99	By:	Manuel Bernal Ferrero
Vitness	ed By:		;

_ ։ Ի

WHEREAS, I, Jeaninne Billiet of Fostierlaan 65, B-9600 Ronse, Belgium together with Manuel Bernal Ferrero of Grandesa 3, 5-1, E-08028 Barcelona, Spain; Pedro Miguel Tierra Royo of Conception Arenal 53, 2-2, E-08027 Barcelona, Spain; and Wilhelmus Johanna Anthonius Maria Sprang of Panoven 20, NL-3602 XG Maarasen, Netherlands, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "ZINC ALLOYS YIELDING ANTICORROSIVE COATINGS ON FERROUS MATERIALS" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 4294-1 and executed on even date herewith:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Floridienne Chimie S.A., a Belgian company having a place of business at Quai des Usines 12, B-7800 ATH, Belgium; Otto Junker GmbH, a German company having a place of business at P.O. Box 1180, D-52147 Simmerath, Germany; Bammens Groep B.V. a company organized under the laws of the Netherlands having a place of business at P.O. Box 335, NL-2950 AH Alblasserdam, the Netherlands; Industrial Galvanizadora S.A. a Spanish company having a place of business at San Adrian 76, E-08030 Barcelona, Spain; and Siegener Verzinkerei Holding GmbH, a German company having a place of business at Steinstrasse 5, D-57072 Siegen, Germany, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Floridienne Chimie S.A., Otto Junker GmbH, Bammens Groep B.V., Industrial Galvanizadora S.A. and Siegener Verzinkerei Holding GmbH and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Floridienne Chimie S.A., Otto Junker GmbH, Bammens Groep B.V., Industrial Galvanizadora S.A. and Siegener Verzinkerei Holding GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

REEL: 010300 FRAME: 0249

Date: 4 3/6/1999	By: Jeaninne Billiet	
Witnessed By:		
Date:	Ву:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date

indicated hereunder.